
Official Results

8. World Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 24-30, 2019

Shot Put M60 (5)
Judge: STEMPLEWSKA Marta

Patrick Chala FRA Ancona, ITA 09-03-27WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 16.80

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

GROUP 1
Start:  19-03-29  09:00:00

End: 19-03-29  10:35:00

1 474 Miroslav ŠLAPOTA M60 12.31  SB   Czech Republic

2 418 Jarosalav HUBÁČEK M60 12.17  SB   Czech Republic

3 3005 Mariusz DRAZKOWSKI M60 11.15     Poland

4 2533 Norimasa FUNABIKI M60 10.83     Japan

5 2823 Lars GREIFF M60 10.76     Norway

6 3343 Blazej MIELCAREK M60 10.68     Poland

7 3863 Eric BOHNER M60 10.34     Switzerland

8 274 Jerzy DABROWA M60 10.29  SB   Canada

9 3883 Urs RUOSS M60 10.20     Switzerland

10 900 Vesa LAPPALAINEN M60  9.75     Finland

11 1819 Armin LEIBER M60  9.74     Germany

12 1203 John BIRKETT M60  8.95     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

13 2487 Vincenzo RUISI M60  8.38     Italy

I II III IV V VI

11.76 12.31 11.84Miroslav ŠLAPOTA

11.28 12.17 xJarosalav HUBÁČEK

11.15 10.98 11.00Mariusz DRAZKOWSKI

9.87 10.83 10.82Norimasa FUNABIKI

10.76 x 10.57Lars GREIFF

10.54 10.32 10.68Blazej MIELCAREK

x 10.12 10.34Eric BOHNER

9.74 10.29 10.02Jerzy DABROWA

10.20 10.04 10.19Urs RUOSS

8.80 9.48 9.75Vesa LAPPALAINEN

8.97 x 9.74Armin LEIBER

8.95 8.82 8.62John BIRKETT

8.38 8.25 8.31Vincenzo RUISI

GROUP 2
Start:  19-03-29  09:35:00

End: 19-03-29  10:35:00

1 969 Karri WESTERLUND M60 15.51  SB   Finland

2 3746 Ryszard ZGLENICKI M60 14.21     Poland

3 2686 Saulius SVILAINIS M60 13.85  SB   Lithuania

4 3577 Wojciech STRELCZUK M60 13.44     Poland

5 117 Heinrich GEIGER M60 13.27  SB   Austria
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6 1068 Jean Claude GRUNENWALD M60 12.88     France

7 478 Jiri SOLAR M60 12.66  SB   Czech Republic

8 1416 John MORELAND M60 12.44  SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

9 3166 Franciszek KARPINSKI M60 12.31     Poland

10 3378 Zbigniew NAPIORKOWSKI M60 12.21     Poland

11 1835 Klaus LUTTER M60 11.96     Germany

12 3010 Jerzy DUBER M60 11.72     Poland

13 2410 Lorenzo LOCATI M60 11.49     Italy

14 2599 Ivars DUNDURS M60 10.79     Latvia

I II III IV V VI

15.38 14.90 15.22 15.51 x 15.18Karri WESTERLUND

13.76 14.08 x x 13.49 14.21Ryszard ZGLENICKI

13.27 13.41 13.45 13.71 13.70 13.85Saulius SVILAINIS

12.83 13.36 13.41 13.30 x 13.44Wojciech STRELCZUK

13.19 12.93 13.25 13.14 12.69 13.27Heinrich GEIGER

12.57 12.88 12.54 x 12.68 12.64Jean Claude GRUNENWALD

12.47 12.66 12.61 12.53 x xJiri SOLAR

12.17 12.39 11.86 12.36 12.44 12.36John MORELAND

12.31 12.31 12.07Franciszek KARPINSKI

12.21 11.77 11.40Zbigniew NAPIORKOWSKI

11.96 11.86 11.77Klaus LUTTER

x 11.23 11.72Jerzy DUBER

11.49 x xLorenzo LOCATI

10.79 x xIvars DUNDURS
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 GROUP 2 Karri WESTERLUND M60 Finland 15.511  SB   

2 GROUP 2 Ryszard ZGLENICKI M60 Poland 14.212     

3 GROUP 2 Saulius SVILAINIS M60 Lithuania 13.853  SB   

4 GROUP 2 Wojciech STRELCZUK M60 Poland 13.444     

5 GROUP 2 Heinrich GEIGER M60 Austria 13.275  SB   

6 GROUP 2 Jean Claude GRUNENWALD M60 France 12.886     

7 GROUP 2 Jiri SOLAR M60 Czech Republic 12.667  SB   

8 GROUP 2 John MORELAND M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 12.448  SB   

9 GROUP 1 Miroslav ŠLAPOTA M60 Czech Republic 12.311  SB   

10 GROUP 2 Franciszek KARPINSKI M60 Poland 12.319     

11 GROUP 2 Zbigniew NAPIORKOWSKI M60 Poland 12.2110     

12 GROUP 1 Jarosalav HUBÁČEK M60 Czech Republic 12.172  SB   

13 GROUP 2 Klaus LUTTER M60 Germany 11.9611     

14 GROUP 2 Jerzy DUBER M60 Poland 11.7212     

15 GROUP 2 Lorenzo LOCATI M60 Italy 11.4913     

16 GROUP 1 Mariusz DRAZKOWSKI M60 Poland 11.153     

17 GROUP 1 Norimasa FUNABIKI M60 Japan 10.834     

18 GROUP 2 Ivars DUNDURS M60 Latvia 10.7914     

19 GROUP 1 Lars GREIFF M60 Norway 10.765     

20 GROUP 1 Blazej MIELCAREK M60 Poland 10.686     

21 GROUP 1 Eric BOHNER M60 Switzerland 10.347     

22 GROUP 1 Jerzy DABROWA M60 Canada 10.298  SB   

23 GROUP 1 Urs RUOSS M60 Switzerland 10.209     

24 GROUP 1 Vesa LAPPALAINEN M60 Finland  9.7510     

25 GROUP 1 Armin LEIBER M60 Germany  9.7411     

26 GROUP 1 John BIRKETT M60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland  8.9512     

27 GROUP 1 Vincenzo RUISI M60 Italy  8.3813     

  Note:

SB -Season Best
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